

Name of Work : CSR work for Construction of First Floor on Maheshwari Community Hall at Maheshvarinagar, Gandhidham.

Schedule - B

Part A - Civil Part			Rate		Unit		
It. No.	Description of Item.	Quantity	In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.	227.72	200.8	Rupees Two hundred Paise Eighty Only	cum.	Cubic Metre	45726.18
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	24.99	6562.64	Rupees Six Thousand Five hundred Sixty Two Paise Sixty Four Only	cum.	Cubic Metre	164000.37
3	Providing and laying damp-proof course 50mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	59.31	316.58	Rupees Three hundred Sixteen Paise Fifty Eight Only	Sqm	Square Metre	18776.36
4	52 mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping,under layer 40 mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and top layer 12 mm thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (1 cement hardener mix : 2 graded stone aggregate 6 mm nominal size) by volume, hardening compound mixed @ 2 litre per 50 kg of cement or as per manufacturer's specifications. This includes cost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.	97.18	599.13	Rupees Five hundred Ninety Nine Paise Thirteen Only	Sqm	Square Metre	58223.45
5	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	95.01	4657.42	Rupees Four Thousand Six hundred Fifty Seven Paise Forty Two Only	cum.	Cubic Metre	442501.47

6	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	227.72	177.77	Rupees One hundred Seventy Seven Paise Seventy Seven Only	cum.	Cubic Metre	40481.78
7	Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded perforated bricks of class designation 12.5 conforming to IS: 2222 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) : With Modular bricks	206.51	5470.26	Rupees Five Thousand Four hundred Seventy Paise Twenty Six Only	cum	Cubic Metre	1129663.39
8	Providing and laying Autoclaved Aerated concrete (AAC) blocks masonry 100 mm/ 125 mm thick with Grade- I AAC blocks of density 551 to 650 Kg/ cum conforming to IS: 2185 (Parts-3) in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand). The rate includes providing and placing in position 2 Nos 6 mm dia M.S. bars at every third course of masonry work.	36.22	5202.02	Rupees Five Thousand Two hundred Two Paise Two Only	cum	Cubic Metre	188417.16
9	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-30 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering,shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.“(Note :- Cement content considered in this item is @ 350 kg/cum.“Excess/ less cement used as per design mix . is payable/recoverable separately)						
	(a) Upto Plinth Level	17.98	6175.05	Rupees Six Thousand One hundred Seventy Five Paise Five Only	Cum	Cubic Metre	111027.40
	(b) Extra for providing richer mixes at all floor levels.	197.82	7313.43	Rupees Seven Thousand Three hundred Thirteen Paise Forty Three Only	cum	Cubic Metre	1446742.72

10	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting,bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. : Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500	34,768.78	62.76	Rupees Sixty Two Paise Seventy Six Only	kg	Kilogram	2182088.32
11	Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	82.54	215.57	Rupees Two hundred Fifteen Paise Fifty Seven Only	sqm	Square Metre	17793.15
12	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	647.47	536.59	Rupees Five hundred Thirty Six Paise Fifty Nine Only	sqm	Square Metre	347425.93
13	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	730.6	425.85	Rupees Four hundred Twenty Five Paise Eighty Five Only	sqm	Square Metre	311126.01
14	Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	295.59	562.98	Rupees Five hundred Sixty Two Paise Ninety Eight Only	sqm	Square Metre	166411.26
15	Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges	13.64	570.47	Rupees Five hundred Seventy Paise Forty Seven Only	sqm	Square Metre	7781.21
16	Stairs, (excluding landings) except spiral-staircases	9	460.43	Rupees Four hundred Sixty Paise Forty Three Only	sqm	Square Metre	4143.87
17	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades,laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand),jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.. : Size of Tile 600x600 mm	450.22	991.66	Rupees Nine hundred Ninety One Paise Sixty Six Only	sqm	Square Metre	446465.17
18	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete. : Size of Tile 600x600 mm	242.95	1026.55	Rupees One Thousand Twenty Six Paise Fifty Five Only	Sqm	Square Metre	249400.32

19	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	188.92	857.57	Rupees Eight hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty Seven Only	sqm	Square Metre	162012.12
20	Providing and laying Chequered terrazzo tiles 22 mm thick (medium shade) of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	13.41	774.93	Rupees Seven hundred Seventy Four Paise Ninety Three Only	sqm	Square Metre	10391.81
21	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	1,595.74	206.4	Rupees Two hundred Six Paise Forty Only	sqm	Square Metre	329360.74
22	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	808.20	248.15	Rupees Two hundred Forty Eight Paise Fifteen Only	sqm	Square Metre	200554.83
23	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	1,944.10	86.70	Rupees Eighty Six Paise Seventy Only	sqm	Square Metre	168553.47
24	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	1,944.10	113.79	Rupees One hundred Thirteen Paise Seventy Nine Only	sqm	Square Metre	221219.14
25	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	911.21	116.8	Rupees One hundred Sixteen Paise Eighty Only	sqm	Square Metre	106429.33
26	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture	159.96	101.43	Rupees One hundred One Paise Forty Three Only	sqm	Square Metre	16224.74

27	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete. On steel work	61.4	141.19	Rupees One hundred Forty One Paise Nineteen Only	sqm	Cubic Metre	8669.07
28	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately)	2.27	92103.87	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand One hundred Three Paise Eighty Seven Only	cum	Square Metre	209075.78
29	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS :2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters. : 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	62.13	2160.27	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Sixty Paise Twenty Seven Only	sqm	Square Metre	134217.58
30	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S.pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws.:30 mm thick	17.86	2845.85	Rupees Two Thousand Eight hundred Forty Five Paise Eighty Five Only	sqm	Square Metre	50826.88
31	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	294.7	927.89	Rupees Nine hundred Twenty Seven Paise Eighty Nine Only	sqm	Square Metre	273449.18

32	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections / appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS:1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	319.28	303.77	Rupees Three hundred Three Paise Seventy Seven Only	Kg	Kilogram	96987.69
33	Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : 250 x 10	103	262.05	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Two Paise Five Only	Nos	Nos	26991.15
34	Providing and fixing bright finished brass door latch with necessary screws etc. complete : 300x16x5 mm	62	191.24	Rupees One hundred Ninety One Paise Twenty Four Only	Nos	Nos	11856.88
35	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete: 125mm	98	143.57	Rupees One hundred Forty Three Paise Fifty Seven Only	Nos	Nos	14069.86
36	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hanging type floor door stopper with necessary screws, etc.	43.00	76.72	Rupees Seventy Six Paise Seventy Two Only	Nos	Nos	3298.96
37	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1,000.00	6.79	Rupees Six Paise Seventy Nine Only	per Litre	Per Litre	6790.00

38	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	22	3878.39	Rupees Three Thousand Eight hundred Seventy Eight Paise Thirty Nine Only	each	Each	85324.58
39	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm and 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :One urinal basin with 5 litre white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	4	3688.2	Rupees Three Thousand Six hundred Eighty Eight Paise Twenty Only	each	Each	14752.80
40	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	20	1175.72	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Seventy Five Paise Seventy Two Only	each	Each	23514.40
41	Providing and fixing S.W. intercepting trap in manholes with stiff mixture of cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 100 mm dia	34	264.92	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Four Paise Ninety Two Only	each	Each	9007.28
42	Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating : With Sewer bricks conforming to IS : 4885	34	1685.36	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Eighty Five Paise Thirty Six Only	each	Each	57302.24
43	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	142.5	259.46	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Nine Paise Forty Six Only	metre	Metre	36973.05

44	Providing and fixing uPVC pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all uPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step uPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	115.5	637.58	Rupees Six hundred Thirty Seven Paise Fifty Eight Only	metre	Metre	73640.49
45	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	26	303.94	Rupees Three hundred Three Paise Ninety Four Only	each	Each	7902.44
46	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931	22	350.25	Rupees Three hundred Fifty Paise Twenty Five Only	each	Each	7705.50
47	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	3070.11	78.37	Rupees Seventy Eight Paise Thirty Seven Only	kg	Kilogram	240604.52
48	Constructing masonry Chamber 60x60x75 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for sluice valve, with C.I. surface box 100mm top diameter, 160 mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep (inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) , i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1	7,071.75	Rupees Seven Thousand Seventy One Paise Seventy Five Only	each	Each	7071.75
49	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	50.39	2049.67	Rupees Two Thousand Forty Nine Paise Sixty Seven Only	Cum	Cubic Metre	103282.87

50	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.54	1188.92	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Eighty Eight Paise Ninety Two Only	Cum	Cubic Metre	14909.06
51	Dismantling steel work in single sections including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead in	100	1.33	Rupees One Paise Thirty Three Only	Kg	Kilogram	133.00
52	Making the opening in brick masonry including dismantling in floor or walls by cutting masonry and making good the damages to walls, flooring and jambs complete, to match existing surface i/c disposal of mulba/ rubbish/door/window to the nearest municipal dumping ground, all complete as per directions of Engineer-In-Charge.	19.17	732.45	Rupees Seven hundred Thirty Two Paise Forty Five Only	sqm	Square Metre	14041.07
53	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	24.3	211.89	Rupees Two hundred Eleven Paise Eighty Nine Only	each	Square Metre	5148.93
54	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building, all complete as per the architectural drawings, with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade, including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent.	10.5	2736.16	Rupees Two Thousand Seven hundred Thirty Six Paise Sixteen Only	sqm	Square Metre	28729.68
55	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	44.2	665.7	Rupees Six hundred Sixty Five Paise Seventy Only	sqm	Square Metre	29423.94

56	Demolition of existing structure adjacent to Maheshwari Samaj, Maheshwari Nagar, Gandhidham. The existing structure having slab area of 70 Sqm. of including dismantling of all RCC, PCC, Masonary, finishing components. The work including removal of Doors and windows in safe manners, including dismantling of upto foundation etc. completed. The serviceable / useful material like doors, windows grill etc. handed over to representative of Maheshwari Samaj, Maheshwari Nagar, Gandhidham and receipt of item submit to DPA. Unserviceable material should be disposed of upto 03 KM.	1	5000	Rupees Five Thousand Only	Job	Job	5000.00
57	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	117.12	14.6	Rupees Fourteen Paise Sixty Only	sqm	Square Metre	1709.95

10195352.28

Part B - Electrical Part			Rate		Unit		Amount
It. No.	Description of Item.	Quantity	In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
1	Supply at site 4 Core, LT armored aluminium conductor XLPE cable of 1.1KV grade of the following type & size as per Technical Specification No. 1	50	117	Rupees Fourteen Paise Sixty Only	Mtr	Metre	5850.00
	a). 4 Core 6 sq.mm.						
2	Lying Single / Double length of LT armoured aluminium conductor XLPE cable of 1.1kv grade 4CX 6 Sq.mm through various route as per Tech Spec.02.	50	123	Rupees Fourteen Paise Sixty Only	Mtr	Metre	6150.00
	I) Through Saddle Clamp.						

3	Providing & fixing following concealed wiring for single phase FRLS sub-circuit from the main switch /meter. DBs / MCBs to the switch board with 2X2.5 sq.mm copper conductor to be used as phase & neutral & earth wire as a earthing as per Tech. Spec. No:-3	150	783	Rupees Seven hundred Eighty Three Only	Mtr	Metre	117450.00
4	Providing & fixing following concealed wiring for single phase FRLS sub-circuit from the main switch /meter. DBs /MCBs to the Switch board with 2X 4 sq.mm copper conductor to be used as phase & neutral & cooper wire as a earthing as per Tech. Spec. No:-4	150	700	Rupees Seven hundred Only	Mtr	Metre	105000.00
5	Providing and Fixing concealed wiring for light/tube/bulk head/exhaust modular point with FRLS PVC insulated single core standard 1.5 Sq.mm copper conductor wire as per Technical Specification :-5	125	817	Rupees Eight hundred Seventeen Only	Nos	Nos	102125.00
6	Providing and Fixing concealed wiring for Fan modular point with FRLS PVC insulated single core standard 1.5 Sq.mm. copper conductor wire & twin module step cut electronic fan regulator as case may be as per Technical Specification No.6	35	733	Rupees Seven hundred Thirty Three Only	Nos	Nos	25655.00
7	Providing and fixing concealed wiring for 3X 5/6 A X250 Volt half point as per Technical Specification no:-07	25	367	Rupees Three hundred Sixty Seven Only	Nos	Nos	9175.00
8	Providing and fixing of concealed wiring for 3 x 5 Pin 6A X 240 Volt Modular full Plug Point as per Technical Specification No. 8	25	777	Rupees Seven hundred Seventy Seven Only	Nos	Nos	19425.00
9	Providing and fixing concealed wiring for 25A x 250V modular switch & socket for AC Ckt. as per Technical no.9	35	1467	Rupees One Thousand Four hundred Sixty Seven Only	Nos	Nos	51345.00
10	Providing and fixing concealed wiring for 15/16A X250Volt Power point as per Technical Specification no. 10	4	1050	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Nos	Nos	4200.00
11	Providing and fixing concealed wiring for 3 x 5/6A X250 Volt plug point with 3nos SP switches for computer as per Technical Specification No. 11	40	1073	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Three Only	Nos	Nos	42920.00
12	Supply, installation, Testing & commissioning of following type distribution board along complete with as per Tech. spec. No: -12						0.00

	a) 8 Way TPN Double Door Distribution.	2	1677	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Seventy Seven Only	Nos	Nos	3354.00
	b) 6 Way SPN Double Door Distribution.	6	1323	Rupees One Thousand Three hundred Twenty Three Only	Nos	Nos	7938.00
13	Supply of Following type of MCCB Din Rail mounted, as per Tech. Spec. No:13.						0.00
	a). 40 amps. 4 pole MCB, B Curve.	2	800	Rupees Eight hundred Only	Nos	Nos	1600.00
	b). 40 Amp. DP MCB, B curve.	20	577	Rupees Five hundred Seventy Seven Only	Nos	Nos	11540.00
	c). 6-10 amp SP MCB, B Curve.	60	523	Rupees Five hundred Twenty Three Only	Nos	Nos	31380.00
	d). 40 amps. RCCB.	1	1913	Rupees One Thousand Nine hundred Thirteen Only	Nos	Nos	1913.00
14	Fixing of various rating MCBs / RCCB on supplied distribution Box as per Tech. Specification No. 14.	83	277	Rupees Two hundred Seventy Seven Only	Nos	Nos	22991.00
15	Supply of 13-15 Watt LED Down Light as per Technical Specification No. 15.	80	1733	Rupees One Thousand Seven hundred Thirty Three Only	Nos	Nos	138640.00
16	Fixing of 13-15 Watt LED Down Light as per Technical Specification No. 16	80	250	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Only	Nos	Nos	20000.00
17	Supply of surface 10 Watt Mounted Bulk head as per technical specification No. 17	30	443	Rupees Four hundred Forty Three Only	Nos	Nos	13290.00
18	Fixing of surface 10 Watt Mounted Bulk head as per technical specification No. 18	30	180	Rupees One hundred Eighty Only	Nos	Nos	5400.00
19	Supply of 1200 mm Sweep ceiling Fan as per Technical Specification No. 19	35	3250	Rupees Three Thousand Two hundred Fifty Only	Nos	Nos	113750.00
20	Installation of 1200 mm Sweep ceiling Fan as per Technical Specification No. 20	35	413	Rupees Four hundred Thirteen Only	Nos	Nos	14455.00

21	Supply of 300 mm Sweep exhaust fan as per technical specification no. 21	18	1633	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Thirty Three Only	Nos	Nos	29394.00
22	Fixing of 300 mm Sweep exhaust fan as per technical specification no. 22	18	240	Rupees Two hundred Forty Only	Nos	Nos	4320.00
23	Preparation earthing station, chemical treated back filled compound earthing system with Pipe-In-Pipe 25-30 mm Dia GI type 3m Depth, Maintenance free as per Technical Specification No. 30.	2	2127	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Twenty Seven Only	Nos	Nos	4254.00
24	Providing & connecting 8 SWG GI earthing wire for earth station to equipment as per Technical specification No. 24	500	150	Rupees One hundred Fifty Only	Nos	Metre	75000.00

Total Rs. 988514.00
Total Civil Part +Elect Part 11183866.28

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @_____ % Above / _____ Below % (should be written in figures) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my / our Tender works out as under.

Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____

Deduct _____ % below(-) Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

In words (Rupees _____)